

APPLICATION FOR PHOTOGRAPHY PERMIT 2021

Please send the completed and signed application to the RTC Marketing Department, at least 3 business days prior to shoot.

Email: marketing@restontowncenter.com

1.	Name of Photographer/Contractor:		
	Publication:		
	Email Address & On Site Phone Number:		
2.	Photography Project:		
	Date & Time of Shoot:		
	Location(s) of Shoot:		
	Describe the proposed shoot, including locations.		
6.	Intended Use of Photos:		

7. Additional Information:

Note: All photos must be approved by Reston Town Center prior to publication and are available for licensing by Reston Town Center management for use in Reston Town Center publications. Store fronts, loading docks, and building entrances can not be photographed without express, written permission from those entities.

I/we hereby release Reston Town Center Property LLC, Reston Town Center Holding LLC, BCSP V U.S. Investments, L.P., BP RTC Member LLC, Boston Properties L.P., Boston Properties, Inc., BP Management L.P., Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as Master Servicer on behalf of Bank of America, N.A., as TTEE FBO the Certificate Holders of Commercial Mortgage Pass-through Certificate Series LB/UBS 2006-C7, Reston Urban Core Association, Inc., the Reston Town Center Joint Committee, Reston Streets LLC, Boston Properties Limited Partnership, One Freedom Square, L.L.C., Two Freedom Square, L.L.C., South of Market Lot 16 LLC, BP/DC Properties, Inc., South of Market LLC, South of Market Garage LLC, Reston VA 939, L.L.C., Block 4 LLC, and their partners, shareholders, and any officer, director, representative, employee and agent of any of them, from and against any and all claims, demands, actions, causes of action, liabilities, suits, costs and expenses (including reasonable attorney's fees) which are related to, arise out of, or are in any way connected with my participation in the photography shoot (the "Event"), including but not limited to, negligence of any kind or nature, whether foreseen or unforeseen, arising directly or indirectly out of any damage, loss, default, omission, illness, injury or death, during or as a result of my participation in the Event.

Approved by:	Agreed by:	
x	x	
Boston Properties Regional Marketing Director		
x	x	
Print Name	Print Name	